504755948 01/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4802676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HE REYNOLDS AN	D REYNOLDS	COMPANY	01/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	APPONE, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE REYI	ONE REYNOLDS WAY		
City:	DAYTON			
State/Country:	OHIO	оню		
Postal Code:	45430	45430		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 7		34530		
Patent Number: 808		36951		
, , ,		2)830-8958 e e-mail address first; if that is u	mauraaaaful ituuill ba aant	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
-		1.974.3458		
Email: watt		Harar@al in com		
Email:	wat	ttner@al-ip.com		
Correspondent Nam	e: AD	OLPH LOCKLAR		
Correspondent Nam	e: AD	•		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: AD0 461 SU	OLPH LOCKLAR I5 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: AD0 461 SU	OLPH LOCKLAR 15 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: AD0 461 SU HO	OLPH LOCKLAR 15 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630 PUSTON, TEXAS 77027 REYNOLDS.212001.213001		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: AD0 461 SU HO	OLPH LOCKLAR 15 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630 PUSTON, TEXAS 77027		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: AD0 461 SU HO	OLPH LOCKLAR 15 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630 PUSTON, TEXAS 77027 REYNOLDS.212001.213001		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: AD0 461 SU HO	OLPH LOCKLAR I5 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630 PUSTON, TEXAS 77027 REYNOLDS.212001.213001 KIMBERLY WATTNER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE IGNATURE:	e: AD0 461 SU HO	OLPH LOCKLAR I5 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY ITE 630 DUSTON, TEXAS 77027 REYNOLDS.212001.213001 KIMBERLY WATTNER /Michael Locklar/		

source=Assignment The Reynolds and Reynolds Company to AppOne Inc#page1.tif

Patent Assignment

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, The Reynolds and Reynolds Company, an Ohio Corporation ("Assignor"), agrees as follows.

1. Effective $\frac{g(4/2)7}{2018}$ (the "Effective Date"), Assignor assigns to AppOne, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all of Assignor's rights with respect to (A) the Patents, (B) all inventions and improvements described in the Patents, (C) all related unexpired patents, whether issued in the United States or issued or registered in a foreign country, (D) all related patent applications, provisional patent applications, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, divisionals, extensions, requests for continued examination, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, or similar processes or rights, and (E) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, violation or misappropriation of any of the rights described in the preceding clauses. The "Patents" mean the following:

Meta-Marketplace Method	7,734,530	6/8/2010
Remote Web-Based Document Creation System And Method	8,086,951	12/27/2011

Assignor shall, from time to time and as necessary, execute and deliver to Purchaser, at 2. Purchaser's expense, all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors and assigns for the benefit of 3. Purchaser and its successors and assigns. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the parties relating to this assignment of patents and supersedes any prior understandings, agreements, or representations by or between the parties relating to the assignment. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule.

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company

By: <u>Robert Burnett</u> Name: <u>Robert Burnett</u> Title: <u>Senior Vice President</u>

Acknowledgement

On <u>1/26</u>, 2018, <u>Robert Burnett</u>, <u>Senior Vice President</u>, of The Reynolds and Reynolds Company, acknowledged this Assignment before me.

Note S Sull

Notary Public for the State of $\sqrt{2}c \times a S$

My commission expires <u>April 17, 2019</u>



PATENT REEL: 044784 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 01/31/2018